
2023 Year 11 and 12 Assessment Calendar 

Year 12                           Year 11 

Week 
Date 

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

TERM 1 

1. Mon 23 Jan - Fri 
27 Jan  

   Australia Day  

2. Mon 30 Jan - Fri 
3 Feb 

     

3. Mon 6 Feb - Fri 
10 Feb 

    Year 12 General English 
IA2 
Year 12 Biology IA1 
Exam  

4. Mon 13 Feb - 
Fri 17 Feb 

  Year 12 Geography IA1 Exam 
Year 12 Information and 
Communication Technology 
IA1 

Year 12 Legal Studies IA1 Exam 
 

Year 12 Essential 
English IA1 
Year 12 PED IA1 Final 
Due 

5. Mon 20 Feb - 
Fri 24 Feb 

  Year 12 Chemistry IA1 Exam Year 12 Modern History IA1 
Exam 

 

6. Mon 27 Feb - 
Fri 3 Mar 

Year 11 Science in 
Practice FIA1 
Performance 

   Year 12 Science in 
Practice IA1 

7. Mon 6 Mar - Fri 
10 Mar 

Year 11 General 
English FIA1 
Year 11 Essential 
English FIA1 
 

Year 12 Social and 
Community Studies 
IA1 Exam 
Year 12 Film IA1 

Year 11 Social and 
Community Studies FIA1 
Exam 

Year 12 General Maths IA1 
Year 12 Math Methods IA1 

Year 12 Short Course 
Literacy IA1B 
Year 12 Music in 
Practice IA1 

8. Mon 13 Mar - 
Fri 17 Mar 

Year 12 Business 
Studies IA1 
Year 11 Science in 
Practice FIA1 
Written 

Year 11 Modern 
History FIA1 Exam 
Year 11 Sport and 
Recreation Exam 
FIA1 Exam 

Year 11 Legal Studies FIA1 
Exam 

 Year 12 Short Course 
Literacy IA1A 
Year 12 Tourism IA1 
Year 11 Essential Maths 
FIA1 



Year 11 Business 
Studies FIA1 

Year 11 Early Childhood 
Studies FIA1 
Year 11 Visual Arts in 
Practice FIA1 
Year 11 Hospitality 
Practices FIA1 Exam 
Year 11 PED FIA1 

9. Mon 20 Mar - 
Fri 24 Mar 

Year 12 Essential 
Maths IA1 
Year 12 Science in 
Practice IA2 -
Performance 
Year 11 Maths 
Methods FIA1 
Year 11 General 
Maths FIA1 
Year 11 
Psychology FIA1 
Exam 
Year 11 Science in 
Practice FIA1 
Exam 
 

 Year 12 Early Childhood 
Studies IA1 
Year 12 Hospitality Practices 
Exam 
Year 12 Sport and Recreation 
IA1 

Year 12 Furnishing IA1 
Year 11 Biology FIA1 Exam 
 

Year 11 Chemistry FIA1 
Exam 

10. Mon 27 Mar – 
Fri 31 Mar 

    Year 12 Chemistry IA2 

TERM 2 

1. Mon 17 Apr - 
Fri 21 Apr 

 Year 12 Geography 
IA2 

  Year 12 PED IA2 

2. Mon - 24 Apr - 
Fri 28 Apr 

Year 12 Legal 
Studies IA2 

   Year 12 General English 
IA1 
Year 12 Biology IA2 
Year 12 Science in 
Practice IA2 - Written 

3. Mon 1 May - Fri 
5 May 

 
 Year 11 Furnishing FIA1 

Exam 
Year 12 General Maths IA2 
Exam P1 and 2 

Year 12 Modern History 
IA2 



Year 12 Math Methods IA2 
Exam P1 and P2 

4. Mon 8 May - Fri 
12 May 

     

5. Mon 15 May - 
Fri 19 May 

     

6. Mon 22 May - 
Fri 26 May 

Year 12 Science in 
Practice IA2 –
Speech 
Year 12 Essential 
English CIA 
 

 Year 12 Essential English CIA  Year 12 Essential 
English CIA 
Year 12 Film IA2 
Year 12 Music in 
Practice IA2 
Year 12 Furnishing IA2 
Year 11 Math Methods 
FIA2 Exam  
Year 11 General Maths 
FIA2 Exam 
Year 11 Chemistry FIA2 
Year 11 Modern History 
FIA2 

7. Mon 29 May - 
Fri 2 June 

Year 12 Short 
Course Literacy 
IA2A 
Year 12 Business 
Studies IA2 
Year 11 General 
English FIA2 

Year 12 Social and 
Community Studies 
IA2 

Year 11 Essential English 
FIA2 Exam 

Year 11 Biology FIA2 Year 12 Hospitality 
Practices IA2 
Year 11 Essential Maths 
FIA2 Exam 
Year 11 Psychology FIA2 
Year 11 Science in 
Practice FIA2 Exam 
Year 11 Business 
Studies FIA2 
Year 11 Early Childhood 
Studies FIA2 
Year 11 Social and 
Community Studies 
FIA2 

8. Mon 5 June - Fri 
9 June 

  Year 12 Early Childhood 
Studies IA2 

Year 12 Essential Maths IA2 
CIA Exam 

Year 12 General English 
IA3 Exam 



Year 11 Sport and Recreation 
FIA2 

Year 12 Short Course 
Literacy IA2B 
Year 12 Tourism IA2 
Year 11 Legal Studies 
FIA2 
Year 11 Hospitality 
Practices FIA2 
Year 11 PED FIA2 

9. Mon 12 - June - 
Fri 16 June 

Year 12 Sport and 
Recreation IA2 

 Year 12 Information and 
Communication Technology 
IA2 

Year 11 Furnishing FIA2 Year 11 Visual Arts in 
Practice FIA2 

10. Mon 19 Jun – 
Fri 23 Jun 

     

TERM 3 

1. Mon 10 July - 
Fri 14 July 

    Year 12 Legal Studies 
IA3 

2. Mon 17 July - 
Fri 21 July 

    Year 12 Biology IA3 
Year 12 Geography IA3 
Year 12 Furnishing IA3 

3. Mon 24 July - 
Fri 28 July 

Year 11 General 
English FIA3 Exam 

   Year 12 Modern History 
IA3 
 

4. Mon 31 July - 
Fri 4 Aug 

Year 11 Essential 
English FIA3 

 Year 12 Essential English IA3  Year 12 Chemistry IA3 
Year 12 Science in 
Practice IA3 
Year 12 Tourism IA3 
Exam 
Year 12 Film IA3 
Year 12 PED IA3 
Year 11 Science in 
Practice FIA3 Project 
Plan 

5. Mon 7 Aug - Fri 
11 Aug 
 

Year 11 Math 
Methods FIA3 
 

Year 12 Social and 
Community Studies 
IA3 

  Year 11 Modern History 
FIA3 



Year 12 General 
Maths IA3 Exam 
Year 12 Math 
Methods IA3 Exam 
 

Year 11 Social and 
Community Studies 
FIA3 
Year 11 PED FIA3 Exam 

6. Mon 14 Aug - 
Fri 18 Aug 
 

Year 12 Business 
Studies IA3 
Year 11 Science in 
Practice FIA3 
Performance 

 Year 12 Early Childhood 
Studies IA3 
Year 12 Information and 
Communication 
Technologies IA3 
 

  

7. Mon 21 Aug - 
Fri 25 Aug 

  Year 12 Sport and Recreation 
IA3 Exam 

 Year 11 Legal Studies 
FIA3 

8. Mon 28 Aug - 
Fri 1 Sept 
 

  Year 11 Chemistry FIA3 
Year 11 Business Studies 
FIA3 Exam 

Year 11 Biology FIA3 
Year 11 Psychology FIA3 
Year 11 Hospitality Practices 
FIA3 Event 
Year 12 Formal 
 

Student Free Day 
Year 11 Essential Maths 
FIA3 
Year 11 Early Childhood 
Studies FIA3 
 

9. Mon 4 Sept - Fri 
8 Sept 
 

Year 12 Mock Exam Block – students attend normal timetabled classes except for scheduled exams 

Year 12 Essential 
Maths IA3 
Year 12 General 
English Mock 
Exam AM (2 hrs 
+15 min) 
Year 12 Film, 
Television and 
New Media 
External Mock PM 
(2 hrs + 20 min) 
 

Year 11 Hospitality 
Practice FIA3 
Written  
Year 12 General 
Maths and 
Mathematical 
Methods Paper 1 
Mock Exam PM (90 
min + 5 min) 
Year 12 General 
Maths and 
Mathematical 
Methods Paper 2 
Mock Exam AM (90 
min + 5 min) 

Year 12 Physical Education 
Mock Exam AM (2 hrs + 15 
min) 
Year 12 Geography Mock 
Exam PM (2 hrs + 15 min) 
 
 

Year 12 Modern History Mock 
Exam AM (2 hrs +15 min) 
Year 12 Legal Studies Mock 
Exam PM (2hrs + 15 min) 
 

Year 12 Music in 
Practice IA3 
Year 12 Chemistry 
Paper 1 Mock Exam AM 
(90 min + 10 min) 
Year 12 Chemistry 
Paper 2 Mock Exam PM 
(90 min + 10 min) 
 
 

 Year 12 Mock Exam Block - students attend normal timetabled classes except for scheduled exams 



10. Mon 11 Sept - 
Fri 15 Sept 
 

 

Year 12 Biology 
Paper 1 External 
Exam AM (90 min 
+ 10 min) 
Year 12 Biology 
Paper 2 External 
Exam PM (90 min 
+10 min) 
 

   Year 12 Tourism IA4 

TERM 4  

1. Mon 2 Oct - Fri 
6 Oct 

    Year 11 PED FIA4 

2. Mon 9 Oct - Fri 
13 Oct 

 Year 12 Social and 
Community Studies 
IA4 

Year 12 Science in Practice 
IA4 Exam 

 Year 12 Early Childhood 
Studies IA4 
Year 12 Music in 
Practice IA4 

 
3. Mon 16 Oct - 
Fri 20 Oct 

Year 11 Exam Block – Students attend normal timetabled classes except for scheduled exams 

Year 12 Essential 
English IA4 
Year 12 Business 
Studies IA4 Exam 
Year 11 General 
English FIA4 Exam  
Year 11 Business 
Studies IA4 Exam  
 
 
 

Year 11 Biology 
Paper 1 FIA4 Exam  
Year 11 Biology 
Paper 2 FIA4 Exam  

Year 12 Sport and Recreation 
– Performance IA4 
Year 11 Modern History FIA4 
Exam 
Year 11 Legal Studies IA4 
Exam  

Year 11 Psychology Paper 1 
FIA4 Exam  
 
Year 11 Psychology Paper 2 
FIA4 Exam 
 

Year 12 Furnishing IA4 
Year 12 Information 
and Communication 
Technologies IA4 
Year 11 Chemistry 
Paper 1 FIA4 Exam  
Year 11 Chemistry 
Paper 2 FIA4 Exam 
Last day of normal 
timetabled classed for 
Year 12 students 
 
 
 

 
4. Mon 23 Oct - 
Fri 27 Oct 

Year 12 External Exams and Assessment Catch Up – students only attend for scheduled exams and catch-up sessions 

Year 12 General 
English External 

Year 11 Essential 
English FIA4 
 

Year 12 General Maths 
Paper 1 External Exam PM 
(90 min + 5 min) 

Year 12 General Maths Paper 2 
External Exam AM (90 min + 5 
min) 

Year 12 Physical 
Education External 



Exam AM (2 hrs 
+15 min) 
 
Year 12 Film, 
Television and 
New Media 
External Exam PM 
(2 hrs + 20 min) 

Year 12 Essential Maths IA4 
Exam 
 

Exam PM (2 hrs + 15 
min) 
Year 11 Essential Maths 
FIA4 Exam (Period 2) 
Year 11 Math Methods 
FIA4 Exam (Period 1 
and 2) 
Year 11 General Maths 
FIA4 Exam (Period 1 
and 2) 
Year 11 Social and 
Community Studies 
FIA4 

 
5. Mon 30 Oct - 
Fri 3 Nov 

Year 12 External Exams and Assessment Catch Up  – students only attend for scheduled exams and catch-up sessions 

Year 12 
Mathematical 
Methods Paper 1 
External Exam AM 
(90 min + 5 min) 
Year 12 
Mathematical 
Methods Paper 2 
External Exam PM 
(90 min + 5 min) 

  Year 12 Modern History 
External Exam AM (2 hrs +15 
min) 
Year 12 Legal Studies External 
Exam PM (2hrs + 15 min) 

Year 12 Chemistry 
Paper 1 External Exam 
AM (90 min + 10 min) 
Year 12 Chemistry 
Paper 2 External Exam 
PM (90 min + 10 min) 
Year 11 Science in 
Practice FIA4 

6. Mon 6 Nov - Fri 
10 Nov 
 

Year 12 External Exams – students only attend for scheduled exams and catch-up sessions 

Year 12 Biology 
Paper 1 External 
Exam AM (90 min 
+ 10 min) 
Year 12 Biology 
Paper 2 External 
Exam PM (90 min 
+10 min) 

Year 12 Geography 
External Exam PM 
(2 hrs + 15 min) 

   

Year 12 External Exams 



7. Mon 13 Nov - 
Fri 17 Nov 

   Year 12 Students attend for 
Graduation Practice and 
School Leaver Presentations 

Year 12 Graduation 
Year 11 Early Childhood 
Studies FIA4 
Year 11 Furnishing FIA3 
Year 11 Hospitality 
Practices FIA4 

8. Mon 20 Nov - 
Fri 24 Nov 
 

   Year 11 Sport and Recreation 
FIA4 

Year 11 Last Day 

      

      

 


